08/16/2012

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103648152

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RI PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XY Plus Inc. Sehl Products, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: \_\_\_ Execution Date(s) December 30, 2007 130 Jian Kang Rd., 5F Suite #9 Assignment X Merger City: Chung Ho J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Taipei County Government Interest Assignment Country: Taiwan - Republic of Chin Zip 235 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Received AUG 1 6 2012 D493249 D493561 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗙 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: Carl Rowold 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 184 N. Glade Ave. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Elmhurst Zip: 60126 State: Illinois Phone Number: 630-279-0548 Deposit Account Number \_ Docket Number: Sehl 001 Authorizedauseralamaeullins 00000012 D493249 Email Address: crowold@msn.com 9. Signature: August 11, 2012 Date Carl Allen Rowold Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0534

## Certificate of Merger

Whereas, Sehl Products, Inc. was the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to certain US patents, including the US patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto;

Whereas, on December 30, 2007, all of the stock of Sehl Products, Inc. was acquired by XY Plus Inc, with offices in Taipei, Taiwan (Republic of China), and Sehl Products, Inc. was merged into XY Plus Inc;

Whereas, upon such merger all of the assets of Sehl Products, Inc., including the US patents set forth in Exhibit A, together with the right to enforce such patents and collect damages for any past infringement of such patents, became the assets of XY-Plus Inc; and

Whereas, XY Plus Inc seeks to have the patents set forth in Exhibit A registered in its own name;

Now Therefore, XY Plus Inc requests that the US Patent and Trademark Office record this Merger Certificate and record XY Plus Inc as being as the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the US patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

Sehl Productions, Inc

Signed: That

Name: Maureen Owusu

Title: President

Date: July 19, 2012

XYPlus Inc.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael Gaffney Sehl

Title: President

Date: July 19, 2012

## Exhibit A to Certificate of Merger

US Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
D493,249	July 20, 2004	Interior Illuminated Lamp in the Shape of a Unicorn
D493,561	July 27, 2004	Interior Illuminated Lamp in the Shape of a Tractor

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012**